
9.15 Lookout, a N.Z. Comment-
ary by B. J. Garnier on the In-
ternational News
9.30 Those Were the Days
40. O Final Sports Summary
10.12 Dancing to Carroll Gib-
bons
10.30 Close down

GVAae]
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Tunes of ihe Times /

9.16 Tenor Time
9.31. Music While You Work

|

10. O Music for All: Gounod
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady:.‘Miss Susie
Slagles"’
71. 0 Piano Time
11.30 Variety
12. O Sports Announcements
12. & Luneh Musie
41. Op.m. Sports Announcements
2.0 #£Local Weather Conditions2.1 Saturday Afternoon Mat-
inee
2.15 Sports Summary
4.45 Sports Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music6.6 Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Sports Summary No, 3
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME"Orpheus in the Underworld"
A radio adaptation by GeolTrey
Dunn of Offenbach’s opera in
English

8.45 Frank Hutehens and Lind-
levy Evans (piano duo)
Jamaican Rhumba Benjamin
ldyil Evans

Adee
the ABC Sydney Orches-ra)

Christmas Bells . Hutchens

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Music
10. O Sports Results
10.10 Pance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

PEDAS scotersBA 333 m.
5. Op.m. Saturday Proms
5.45 The Allen Roth Show
6. 0 Dance Music
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Piano Playtime; Marie
Ormston
8.15 Sweet Strings °

8.30 "Victoria, Queen of Eng-land"’ ,

9. 0 Classical Music
Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Symphony in E Flat, Op. 10,
No. 3 Abel, arr. Carse

9. 9 Ezio Pinza\ (bass)
9.13 Albert Sammons (violin)
Lionel Tertis (viola) with te
London Philharmonic Orchestra
Concertante Sinfonie, K.364

_

Mozart
9.45 Marian Anderson

=
(con-

tralto)
9.51 Dimitri. Mitropoulos and
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-
tra
Thamos: King of Egypt. Two
Entr’acte Pieces Mozart

10. O Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

}GIN( 74
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7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9.16 Variety Roundup
10. O Devotional Service
10.30 Health in the Home: TheToothbrush Habit
10.33 "Krazy Capers"
411. 0 "To Have and to° Hola"
11.26 Keyboard Parade
41.40 Songs for Sale
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. "To Town on Two
Pianos"
2.15 Spotlight on Andrews Sis-
lers
2.30 Racing Summary
Radio Matinee
4.45 Racing Summary
5. 0 Children's Hour
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 5 Racing Results
6.10 Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreela @ Sports Results
7.30 Old Time Variety
8.30 "Merry.Go-Round"’
(BBC Presentation)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout, a N.Z. Comment-
ary by Bb. J. Garnier on the In-
ternational News
9.30 Musie Hath Charms
10.20 District Sports Suminary
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Otfice. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

"ORPHEUS IN THE UNDERWORLD" will be heard
from 4YA at 7.30 p.m.

Saturday, February >Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0.
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
3.30, 4.0, 4:30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke.
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6. Oa.m. Music for a
_ Leisure

Morning8.0 District Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports Preview
8.50 The Friendly Road withthe Traveller
10. 0 Three Hits and a Miss
10.15 Light Orchestral Music
11. 0 Popular Pianists
12. 0 Music
12.30 p.m. Sports Postponements
Gardening session (John Henry)ae Light Music and Variety
2. 0 Sports Summary everyHalf Hour
2:2 Priority Parade
2.30 Music
3.0 Just for Fun
3.15 Dick Jurgens and his Or-
chestra
3.30 Ballads and Baritones
3.45 Song of Hawaii4.0 Organ Artistry: Reg. Dixon
4.30 Sports Summary
Milestone Club
6. 0 Sunbeam session (Thea)
6.30 Junior Jury: Gil Cooke
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
The Sea Rover
Recordings with Rhythm‘Sports Results
Please Play for MeBritish Music and Artists:A. J. Alan Stories: H2 Etc.
Money-Go-Round
What’s New in Records —Thundering Hooves
PenelopeMusic for the Saturday
tay-at-Homes
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0. 0 Music that will Live
3-30 Juke-Box Serenade
v.45 Snister Man 4411.0 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down :

|2Z,B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. On Our Breakfast Menu
8.15
8.30
9. 0
9.30
9.45
10. 0
10.15
10.30
10.45
1%. &
11.15
11.30
12. 0

Late Sports News
Orchestral Interludes
The Jesters
Piano Rhythm

|Musical Comedy SelectionsGardening session
Housewives’ session
Variety Bandbox
Tango Time
Paul Robeson
Melody Time
Sports Cancellations
Bright Lunch Music

12.30 p.m. Sports Cancellations
2. 0 Sports Results Every Half
Matinee
Kate Smith
Songs from the Shows
South American Pattern
Carson Robinson
Sandy Macpherson
Novelty Box
Charlie Spivak Orchestra
News from the Zoo (C, F.

Cutler)
5.30 Tea Time Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME
On the Sweeter Side
The Sea Rover
Yesterday’s Songs
Sports session
Please Play for MeBritish Artists and Music
Don John
Money-Go-RoundWhat's New in Records
Masters of Song
Penelope
The Latest Recordings
Music That Will Live
ZB Late Night Requests
Old Time Dances :

Request session
Close down
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.
me :6. 0 a.m. Start the Day to Music
8. 0 Breakfast Club ,8.15 Sports Session
2. 0 Morning Matinee10. 0 Music at Your Leisure
10.30 Edmundo Ros
10.46 Saturday Serenade
11. O Favourites of To-day
11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.15 p.m. Vegetable Growing12.30 Sports Cancellations1.':2

| Screen Snapshots1.15 Rhythm Cocktail2.0 Sports Summaries everyhalf hour
At Your Service
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony
2.45 Kate Smith Sings3.15 The Ghost Corps3.30 Jan Savitt and his Orch-
estra
4. 0 Keeping the Tempo Bright4.30 Sports SummaryChildren’s Hour: Garden Circle
4.45 Long, Long Ago5. 0 Kiddies’ Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME

;
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|

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Sea Rover
6.30 Let’s Get Together7. 0 Please Play for Me7.30 British Music and Artists
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Money-Go-Round8.30 What’s New in Records?
8.45 The Duplicats: Studio pre-sentation
9. 0 Penelope9.15 Variety Concert10.15 Artie Shaw Time
ZB Late Night Requests
Close downa yo

ra)
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| 4ZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Music to Start the Day
7.35 Morning Star
8. 0 Merry Musical Mood
8.15 Sportscast
9. O Saturday Morning Mixture
9.45 Mirth Makers
10. 0 Turntable Tops10.15 Two Piano Time
10.30 They Sing for You10.45 Melodies
11. 0 The Kayes Entertain
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu1. Op.m. Of Interest to Men1.15 Music in Waltz Time
1.45 Songs to Remember2.30 Tunes of the Times
3. 0 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
3.30 Hilly-Billy Round Up3.45 Organs and Organists4. 0 The Variety Half-hour4.30 Stop-Press on Sport
4.45 Children’s Hour (Peter)
EVENING PROGRAMME
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10. 0 Tales of the Silver Grey-

Saion Orchestras
The Sea Rover
Aren’t Men Beasts
Sports Results
Please Play for MeBritish Artists and Music
Money~-Go-RoundWhat's New in Records
One Good Deed a Day

|PenelopeFolk Songs of the British

hounds
|10.30, & 11.20 Dance Music fromthe Town Hall

12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
8.15 Sports Preview
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Silvester’s Harmony Music
10.15 Blithe Spirits
10.30 Fred Feibel
10.15 The Odd -Odes of Cyril
Fletcher
411. 0 Johnny Denis. and. his
Ranchers
11.15 Variety Parade
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.35 Phil Regan Memories
11.45 Jack White’s Orchestra
12. 0 Lunch Programme
12.25 p.m. Sports Cancellations12.30 Weather Forecast
Gardening Session2. 0 Sports Summaries everyhalf-hour
20-9 Popular Artist on Parade
2.30 Songs to Remember
3. 0 Cockney Cocktail3.15 Rawicz and Landauer
3.30 Variety Roundup
4. 0 Accent on Rhythm4.30 Sports Summary
4.45 Songs of the Prairie5. 0 Reserved
5.15 Songs for Sale
5.30 Long, Long Ago: The storyof the Voice
5.45 Songs for the Children
EVENING "PROGRAMME

6. 0 Fancy Free
6.15 Light Composers: ivor
Novello30 With their Heart on TheirSleeve
6.30 Sports Results
7. 0 Your Music and Mine
7.15 The Moon and Sixpence
7.30 British. Music and Artists
7.45 Lilt of the Waltz
8. 0 Money-Go-Round
8.30 Music That Wil! Live
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
9.32_ On the Dance Floor
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing tn Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement,

2ZA’s after dinner music at
6.15 will include compositions
by Ivor Novello, the brilliant
British playwright, actor, and
musician,

Money-go-Round, the Quiz
Show with a difference, is con-
ducted by Paymaster Jack May-
bury, who makes sure that all
competitors really are "In the
Money" at 8.0 p.m. every
Saturday from the Commercial
stations.

The fascinating story of
Mary Darby, who becameknown on the London stage
as the Exquisite Perdita, makes
most romantic listening in
"Limelight and Shadow"; it is
broadcast from 3ZB at 7.45
p.m. every Monday, Wednesday,
and Saturday. 6


